In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of & E Q O 2
the [nsolvency (England
| | . .
s ond Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

R D ';‘_‘
S/

Companies House

T

24/04/2023
COMPANIES HOUSE

‘

Company details

éé)mpanynumber lo I—é—’?[?rg_l——a_l—gm -

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | A & A Core Supplies Limited  bold black capitals
% Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) | Simon
Surname Weir
ﬁ Liquidator’s address
Building name/numberl 2 Lakeside
Street I Calder Island Way
Post town [Wakefield
County/Region [West Yorkshire
Postcode I w [F—I—Z_[—FITIW,—'

Liquidator's name ®
Full forename(s) @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

another liquidator.

Post town l

County/Region

|
e [ [T T T

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

i% Date of statement of affairs

oae 21 b Plol2ls

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signawre
. Lo %

Signature date E—W FO—E FZ—FO—[TZ—[TB_

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

% Presenter information

4] Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Simon Weir

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

2 Where to send

cmevrEne DS Insolvency Limited

Address

2 Lakeside
Calder Island Way

|

|

| |
| Wakefield
| e West Yorkshire

= [wlr [ [ [7lalwl_

Country

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Com‘panies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

[DX

‘ Telephone

B checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing. :

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

A & A Core Supplies Limited
Company Registered Number: 06579600

on the 21 April 2023, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

[ believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that
proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or
causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth
without an honest belief in its truth.

Ann heaps

Full Name

Al
-Signed *

Apr 2t _, 22823 |
Dated -




A & A Core Supplies Limited
Company Registered Number: 06579600
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 April 2023

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to '

Assets Book Value Realise
£
' Assets subject to fixed charge:
Motor Vehicle 24,000.00 24,000.00
- Mann Island Vehicle Finance Ltd (19,511.00)
4,489.00 4,489.00
Assets subject to floating charge:
“Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 35,446.00 -700.00
. Stock 28,000.00 100.00
Book Debt 104,997.60 ' NIL
Cash in Hand 5,025.48 5,025.48
10,314.48

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Pl

‘ Signature

Date Apr2i , 1023,




A & A Core Supplies Limited
Company Registered Number: 06579600
‘Statement Of Affairs as at 21 April 2023

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 10,314.48
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:- ¢ ,
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 6,566.66
: . 6,566.66
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 3,747.82
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
HM Revenue & Customs - 9,108.24
9,108.24
- Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors (5,360.42)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(5,360.42)
- Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) _ NIt
- Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (5,360.42)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (5,360.42)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
- Total assets available to unsecured creditors (5,360.42)

AW Apr 2\, 20y
Signature Date

e o et = warne oaeee o o



A & A Core Supplies Limited
Company Registered Number: 06579600
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 April 2023

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimgted to

Realise
£
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors : 8,015.43
Employees 57,305.28
Directors 1,000.00 )
- 66,320.71
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (71,681.13)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (71,681.13)
' Issued and called up capital
100.00

Ordinary Shareholders

100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(71,781.13)

W{P Apr21,282%

Signature’ Date




€2:21 €202 1dy 0Z

RN R PR

60°6102 "13A 108 Sdl

| Jo | abed

ainjeubig

19°%0S°L01 Buyjejo semug 0)
00°000°} DHZ 14M ‘Ploeyem ‘1ea5S POOM ‘fieH umoL DA plRYdNeM  00MD
£8'99 . “INO SIN 'PIOjjeS ‘G/9 X08 Od jeL el 0010
00'L1S'6L VYV9 Z9Y ‘Buipeay "ed ssauisng jeuoiewsiu} Buipesy aouBUI4 BIOIYSA PUB|S| UUBN O0OWD
00052 L1 6109 'uojeayos|) ‘U %o8g sqms 9z dnoJo vy 0040
00°000'} A6 S4M ‘19SS ‘peoy plauedem HO 1S uopld ‘| Hun 0/ sdesj Auojuy Z0HD
00°000°} A8 GJM "NassO ‘peoy pjayaxem JO ‘1S uopi3 ‘| 1un o0 sdeaH uuy LOHO
v2'80L'6 : S| 6X9 “1ON Si3 Swojsny g anuansy WH 00HO
L9LYY'9 UM LON ‘weybulioN ‘0624 X08 Od ‘NO "3 '94US0 90IAM9S JBWOISND NO3 1030
¥6°1.8'29 X1z 29 ‘weybuiuag *sggg| xog Od ‘@oiAag sjuawied Aouepunpay swiej) asfojdwg 003D
£6°99¢ Z1€ 21 dH ‘anysweybupong ‘aquiodApn UBIH ‘Xassau) ‘peoy uoleuoio) eylg 009D
3 ssalppy awepN © Kay

sioypasn Auedwio) - g

00926690 -Joquinp pasaisiboy Aueduiod

pajiwl sayddng 8100 ¥ B ¥
paywi] Aousnjosu) 8




€2:2) £20Z IUdy 07

0102 J8A F0S Sdt

1 Jo | abed

aanjeubis

Buijiejo) seuug Areupio z

001
00'0 000 05 00} Areuipio V6 G4M 'NOSSO ‘Peoy PlaaYem SE sdeal uuy SIN LOHH
000 000 05 00t Areuipio V6 GIM NeSSO ‘Peoy Pleladem Ge sdesH Auojuy SN 0OHH
dn pajjen oaseysiad saseysg anjep

Jwy[ejol dnpoyed 4O ‘oN feujwoy  adA} SS3ippv sweN Ao

sispjoyaieys - 9

0096.690 :fequinp pasalsiBay Auedwo)
paywi] saijddng 8100 ¥V R ¥

pauwiy Asudajosuf sd




